## RŌKO

Stockholm, December 30, 2022

## **Röko acquires a majority of AJAT Group**

Röko has acquired a majority of the shares in AJT ApS ("AJAT Group"). AJAT Group designs, manufactures, and sells uniforms for officials and associations as well as products for student graduations in Denmark, Sweden and Finland and is headquartered in Kolding, Denmark. AJAT Group employs 110 people and had sales of MDKK 220 in the latest financial year which ended June 2022.

AJAT Group was founded in Denmark in 1992 and have since expanded to Sweden through acquisitions. The former owners will continue in their respective operational roles and will own 30% of the group after the transaction.

AJAT Group is Röko's 22<sup>nd</sup> company and the fifth company in Denmark.

Please visit <u>www.roko.se</u> for more information regarding Röko. If you have any questions, please contact:

Anders Eriksen, CCO and Shareholder in AJAT Group, +45 22 69 40 05

Andreas Larsson, Investor Relations Röko, +46 709 707 555, ir@roko.se

Röko is a perpetual owner of European small- and medium-sized businesses and today we own over 20 companies in a variety of industries across Europe. We are a Swedish company with 370 MEUR of capital. Our team has more than 100 years of combined experience working with owner-managed businesses across a broad range of industries.